In the same vein, Afolabi and Amusat  (2021) empirically investigated strategic planning and 

organizational performance: Evidence from Nigerian manufacturing companies. Purposive 

sampling method was used to select five manufacturing companies operating in Ibadan 

metropolis, while simple random sampling technique was used to select one hundred and sixty 

five (165) respondents. A structured questionnaire was used to collect the data while analysis 

of data was performed with the aid of both descriptive and inferential statistical tools such as 

frequency, mean, standard deviation, and Linear Regression. The Result showed that strategic

[...]

using the Krejcie, and Morgan’s Table of sample selection first published in 1970 in their 

paper titled “Determining sample size for research activities”, (see appendix A for Krejcie, 

and Morgan’s sample size table).  Hence, using the table, a sample size of One hundred and 

seventy-five (175) was arrived at and was taken as the sample size for the study.  

3.7 Method of Data Collection 

The researcher would make use of questionnaire for the collection of primary data. The reason 

for adopting this method is because it gives a first-hand information to the researcher and